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Exam: NCLEX-PN

NCSBN Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
78
94
96
39
22
95
69
12
75
70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
34
40
07
08
09
10
79
17
98

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)

390 362 92.82% 2 2 100.00% 392 364 92.86%
3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 3 2 66.67%

86 83 96.51% 0 0 0.00% 86 83 96.51%
247 232 93.93% 0 0 0.00% 247 232 93.93%

2,026 1,719 84.85% 158 71 44.94% 2,184 1,790 81.96%
57 49 85.96% 0 0 0.00% 57 49 85.96%

146 128 87.67% 0 0 0.00% 146 128 87.67%
19 18 94.74% 0 0 0.00% 19 18 94.74%

8 6 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 8 6 75.00%
770 624 81.04% 86 49 56.98% 856 673 78.62%
299 268 89.63% 0 0 0.00% 299 268 89.63%
27 27 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 27 27 100.00%
63 59 93.65% 4 4 100.00% 67 63 94.03%

380 329 86.58% 0 0 0.00% 380 329 86.58%
315 292 92.70% 0 0 0.00% 315 292 92.70%
198 185 93.43% 0 0 0.00% 198 185 93.43%
162 135 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 162 135 83.33%
162 143 88.27% 0 0 0.00% 162 143 88.27%
364 309 84.89% 0 0 0.00% 364 309 84.89%
13 13 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 13 13 100.00%
67 64 95.52% 0 0 0.00% 67 64 95.52%
69 62 89.86% 0 0 0.00% 69 62 89.86%

276 226 81.88% 0 0 0.00% 276 226 81.88%
220 192 87.27% 0 0 0.00% 220 192 87.27%
267 230 86.14% 0 0 0.00% 267 230 86.14%
317 305 96.21% 0 0 0.00% 317 305 96.21%
23 20 86.96% 0 0 0.00% 23 20 86.96%
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NCSBN Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass
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Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
67
89
51
18
36
03
19
65
20
24
80
25
13
26
66
77
41
38
81
28
55
50
54
88
Total

Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

61 58 95.08% 0 0 0.00% 61 58 95.08%
22 19 86.36% 0 0 0.00% 22 19 86.36%
79 67 84.81% 16 16 100.00% 95 83 87.37%

398 316 79.40% 0 0 0.00% 398 316 79.40%
33 31 93.94% 0 0 0.00% 33 31 93.94%

334 271 81.14% 4 1 25.00% 338 272 80.47%
221 205 92.76% 1 1 100.00% 222 206 92.79%
15 14 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 15 14 93.33%

940 780 82.98% 1 0 0.00% 941 780 82.89%
222 191 86.04% 71 65 91.55% 293 256 87.37%
102 80 78.43% 0 0 0.00% 102 80 78.43%
486 394 81.07% 1 0 0.00% 487 394 80.90%
66 59 89.39% 1 1 100.00% 67 60 89.55%

206 185 89.81% 23 22 95.65% 229 207 90.39%
80 74 92.50% 2 2 100.00% 82 76 92.68%

302 266 88.08% 0 0 0.00% 302 266 88.08%
1,250 1,137 90.96% 0 0 0.00% 1,250 1,137 90.96%

133 126 94.74% 123 117 95.12% 256 243 94.92%
4 1 25.00% 0 0 0.00% 4 1 25.00%

331 273 82.48% 0 0 0.00% 331 273 82.48%
94 83 88.30% 1 1 100.00% 95 84 88.42%

336 312 92.86% 0 0 0.00% 336 312 92.86%
77 60 77.92% 0 0 0.00% 77 60 77.92%
30 30 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 30 30 100.00%

12,796 11,114 86.86% 494 352 71.26% 13,290 11,466 86.28%
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