

Figure 1 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present. **NCSBN Confidential**

Prior Quarter (PQ)

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 21-Apr-2025 07:54 AM Data as of(CST): 21-Apr-2025 12:01 AM

Exam: NCLEX-PN

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	All	All PN Programs			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	390	362	92.82%	2	2	100.00%	392	364	92.86%	
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	3	2	66.67%	
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	86	83	96.51%	0	0	0.00%	86	83	96.51%	
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	247	232	93.93%	0	0	0.00%	247	232	93.93%	
22	California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)	2,026	1,719	84.85%	158	71	44.94%	2,184	1,790	81.96%	
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	57	49	85.96%	0	0	0.00%	57	49	85.96%	
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	146	128	87.67%	0	0	0.00%	146	128	87.67%	
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	19	18	94.74%	0	0	0.00%	19	18	94.74%	
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	8	6	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	8	6	75.00%	
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	770	624	81.04%	86	49	56.98%	856	673	78.62%	
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	299	268	89.63%	0	0	0.00%	299	268	89.63%	
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	27	27	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	27	27	100.00%	
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	63	59	93.65%	4	4	100.00%	67	63	94.03%	
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	380	329	86.58%	0	0	0.00%	380	329	86.58%	
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	315	292	92.70%	0	0	0.00%	315	292	92.70%	
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	198	185	93.43%	0	0	0.00%	198	185	93.43%	
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	162	135	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	162	135	83.33%	
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	162	143	88.27%	0	0	0.00%	162	143	88.27%	
34	Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)	364	309	84.89%	0	0	0.00%	364	309	84.89%	
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	13	13	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	13	13	100.00%	
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	67	64	95.52%	0	0	0.00%	67	64	95.52%	
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	69	62	89.86%	0	0	0.00%	69	62	89.86%	
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	276	226	81.88%	0	0	0.00%	276	226	81.88%	
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	220	192	87.27%	0	0	0.00%	220	192	87.27%	
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	267	230	86.14%	0	0	0.00%	267	230	86.14%	
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	317	305	96.21%	0	0	0.00%	317	305	96.21%	
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	23	20	86.96%	0	0	0.00%	23	20	86.96%	

First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	All PN Programs			Specia	l Progran	n Codes	Total		
		Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	61	58	95.08%	0	0	0.00%	61	58	95.08%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	22	19	86.36%	0	0	0.00%	22	19	86.36%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	79	67	84.81%	16	16	100.00%	95	83	87.37%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	398	316	79.40%	0	0	0.00%	398	316	79.40%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	33	31	93.94%	0	0	0.00%	33	31	93.94%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	334	271	81.14%	4	1	25.00%	338	272	80.47%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	221	205	92.76%	1	1	100.00%	222	206	92.79%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	15	14	93.33%	0	0	0.00%	15	14	93.33%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	940	780	82.98%	1	0	0.00%	941	780	82.89%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	222	191	86.04%	71	65	91.55%	293	256	87.37%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	102	80	78.43%	0	0	0.00%	102	80	78.43%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	486	394	81.07%	1	0	0.00%	487	394	80.90%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	66	59	89.39%	1	1	100.00%	67	60	89.55%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	206	185	89.81%	23	22	95.65%	229	207	90.39%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	80	74	92.50%	2	2	100.00%	82	76	92.68%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	302	266	88.08%	0	0	0.00%	302	266	88.08%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,250	1,137	90.96%	0	0	0.00%	1,250	1,137	90.96%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	133	126	94.74%	123	117	95.12%	256	243	94.92%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	4	1	25.00%	0	0	0.00%	4	1	25.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	331	273	82.48%	0	0	0.00%	331	273	82.48%
55	Washington State Board of Nursing (55)	94	83	88.30%	1	1	100.00%	95	84	88.42%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	336	312	92.86%	0	0	0.00%	336	312	92.86%
54	WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)	77	60	77.92%	0	0	0.00%	77	60	77.92%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	30	30	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	30	30	100.00%
Total		12,796	11,114	86.86%	494	352	71.26%	13,290	11,466	86.28%